## RAIGANJ UNIVERSITY

Dr. Diganta-Biswas Secretary, PG Council



Ph: 9474936820 (M)
e.mail: secretarypg@raiganjuniversity.ac.in
diganta.law.biswas@gmail.com
P.O. Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur.
West Bengal, India, Pin-733134

Ref. No. SPLL/M 227(1) 1023

Date 3/162023

## **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

In reference to Notice No SPGC/N/226/2023 dated 07- 11- 2023, some typographical error has been surfaced concerning the seat matrix published. As circumstances, please see below the revised seat matrix (Increased Seats) for admission to various PG Programmes at Raiganj University for the session 2023- 24 against the PG Programs as under-

Sl. No.	Name of the Programme	Quota (Internal/ External)	All		EWS		SC		ST		OBC				
											OBC- A		OBC-B		Total
			UR	PH	EWS	EWS (PH)	SC	PH (SC)	ST	PH (ST)	A	OBC- A (PH)	В	OBC- B (PH)	Intake
1	MA/ M.Sc. in Geography	[Total Seat]	6	0	2	0	3	0	1	0	2	0	1	. 0	15
		80%	5	0	2	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	13
		20%	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
2	MA in Sanskrit	[Total Seat]	9	1	2	0	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	20
		80%	7	1	. 2	0	3	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	17
		20%	2	0	0	0	1		0	0	0	0	0	0	4
3	MA in English	[Total Seat]	9	1	2	0	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	20
		80%	7	1	2	0	3	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	17
		20%	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
	M.Sc. in Physics	[Total Seat]	4	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	10
4		80%	3	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	9
		20%	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

Dojanta Binas

(Dr. Diganta Biswas)

Secretary PG Council, Raiganj University,

Raiganj.



## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 2. Dean, faculty of Science and Management, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 3. Dean, faculty of Arts, Commerce and Law, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 4. All the members, PG Admission Committee, Raiganj University, Raiganj,
- 5. All the HoD/ Coordinator of various Departments, Raiganj University, Raiganj,